## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BEGARI SINDH FEEDER DIVISION KASHMORE

6.

To,

7.

- M/S Sher Muhammad Mugheri & Co: 22-C Mezzanine Floor, Lane-7 Nishat Commercial Phase-6 D.H.A Karachi Phone No. # 021-5245225.
- M/S Abdul Hakeem Chachar & Sons, House No. A-53, Faraz Vilas, Phase-II, Qasimabad, Hyderabad, Phone No. # 0300-3056299.

 M/S Madani Engineering Construction Company, City Point, Opposite By Pass Bridge, Miltary Road Sukkur. Phone No. # 071-5633805.

- M/S International Traders, Office # 1 & 2, Mengal Plaza, opposite, Beacon School System, Qasimabad, Hyderabad. Phone No. # 0333-2612250.
- M/S Atta Muhammad Jatoi, A-23 Baldiya Colony Hyderabad, Phone No. # 022-2616494.

 M/S Hafiz Rab Nawaz Chachar, House No: A-I, Faraz Vilas, Phase-II, Qasimabad, Hyderabad. Phone No. # 0300-3056299.

Kashmore, dated 31 031

No: TC/G-55/

- M/S Haji Muhkumuddin Solangi, Mind Land Colony H-No. 14, Near Soneri Book Depo, Qasimabad Hyderabad. Phone No. # 0300-3117298.
  - M/S Sardar Muhammad Ashraf D Balouch, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Panorama Centre#2, Raja Ghazanfar, Ali Khan Road Saddar Karachi.

37>

of 2015

2015.

 M/S Abdul Qayoom Mazari, Eid Gah Muhalla, Mazari Manzil, District Kashmore. Phone No. # 0333-7366688.

## SUBJECT: REHABILITATION AND RENOVATION OF K.K FEEDER RD-0 TO 84.0.

Your firm has been pre-qualified by the Chief Engineer Irrigation Gudu Barrage Sukkur vide Notification No. CE/GB/PQ/W.B-I/ 4092 dated: 09.12.2014. Accordingly you are here by invited to participate in bidding for the above subjected ADP Scheme.

Bidding documents can be had from office of the undersigned during office hours on payment of Rs: 5000/- as document fee (non-Refundable) upto 22.04.2015.

The bidding documents will be received back upto 23.04.2015 at 01:00 PM and will be opened by the Procurement Committee in the office of the Superintending Engineer Begari Sindh Feeder Circle Sukkur on same date viz: 23.04.2015 at 03:00 PM in presence of contractors or their authorized representatives.

The bid security in shape of Call Deposit at 02% of the bid amount prepared from any scheculed bank must be accompanied with the bid.

The intending contractors / firms are required to:

Deposit Tender Fee (Non-Refundable)

Submit the bid security for the work in favour of undersigned from any scheduled bank.

PPRA INWARD DIAR

l

## Page No. 02

- 3. The Drawings / Plans, any other information can be seen in the office of the undersigned on any working day during office hours.
- 4. It is responsibility of the contractor to submit tender complete in all respects.
  - Following documents shall be checked in original and photo copies duly attested be attached with the application.
    - (a) The firm / contractor should be registered with Sindh Revenue Board.
    - (b) The firm should produce valid license of Pakistan Engineering Council Islamabad in appropriate category.
    - (c) The firm should produce NTN Certificate.

The other terms and condition will remain same.

Any bid with correction / over writing will be rejected.

## (SULTAN AHMED MAHAR) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BEGARI SINDH FEEDER DIVISION KASHMORE

Copy F.W.Cs to:

5.

- 1. The Secretary Information & Technology Department Government of Sindh Secretariat 06 Karachi for vide publicity on web-site.
- The Director information (Advertisement) Public Relation Department Government of Sindh Block No: 95/96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi along with 8 copies for publication in leading Sindhi, Urdu and English Newspapers.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, Irrigation Gudu Barrage Region Sukkur.
- 4. The Director Sindh Procurement Regulatory Authority Karachi along with copy of Bidding documents of each work for hoisting on authority's web-site.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, Begari Sindh Feeder Circle, Sukkur.
- 6. Copy to Notice Board.

AHMED MAHAR) **IVE ENGINEER BEGARI SINDH FEEDER DIVISION** KASHMORE